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Unsolicited Feedback
From: John Cole <John.Cole@usq.edu.au> 
Sent: Friday, 12 November 2021 2:02 PM
To: Margaret Baguley <Margaret.Baguley@usq.edu.au>
Cc: Martin Kerby <Martin.Kerby@usq.edu.au>
Subject: Re: Saluting their Service - Community Stories Project

I can only second your thanks. Enjoyable and great to see the fruits of your work and as I said to Martin yesterday, his was a speech only an historian could write. 🙏👋👋
Sent from my iPhone

From: Janice Kann <Janice.Kann@usq.edu.au> 
Sent: Friday, 12 November 2021 3:49 PM
To: Martin Kerby <Martin.Kerby@usq.edu.au>; Margaret Baguley <Margaret.Baguley@usq.edu.au>; Richard Gehrmann <Richard.Gehrmann@usq.edu.au>; Alison Bedford <Alison.Bedford@usq.edu.au>
Cc: Janice Kann <Janice.Kann@usq.edu.au>
Subject: FW: Saluting their Service - Community Stories Project - Congratulations and well done!

Good afternoon Martin, Margaret, Richard and Alison
Congratulations to you all on a wonderful achievement! This Community Stories Project has such a wide-reaching impact!
The service at Glennie was so beautiful… and the display of the community stories in the Glennie Room was well done with a really lovely atmosphere.
It was a privilege to be involved!
Thank you and have a great weekend.
Kind regards
Janice
Janice Kann
Coordinator Awards and Grants, Academic Development | Academic Transformation Portfolio | Y221
T: +61 7 4631 2278 
E: janice.kann@usq.edu.au
Academic Division
University of Southern Queensland | Toowoomba,
Queensland | 4350 | Australia
[bookmark: _MailOriginal]From: Melissa Taylor <Melissa.Taylor2@usq.edu.au> 
Sent: Wednesday, 10 November 2021 2:24 PM
To: Margaret Baguley <Margaret.Baguley@usq.edu.au>
Subject: Remembrance Trailer 

Hi Margaret. 
I did watch you remembrance trailer today. I thought it was brilliant. 

Congratulations to you and Martin on all your hard work with this project. 

Mel
Melissa Taylor
Assistant Research Accountant | Financial Services 
University of Southern Queensland 
Phone: +61 7 4631 1895
Email: Melissa.taylor2@usq.edu.au
Research Accountants: ooraccountant@usq.edu.au	
From: Colin Jones <Colin.Jones@usq.edu.au> 
Sent: Friday, 5 November 2021 3:07 PM
To: Margaret Baguley <Margaret.Baguley@usq.edu.au>
Cc: Martin Kerby <Martin.Kerby@usq.edu.au>
Subject: Re: Trailer for Saluting their Service - Community Stories Project - Confidential

What a wonderful trailer, Daniel is a real craftsman!

Thx for sharing, and have a lovely weekend

Col
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Marking Remembrance Day: 103 years on.
Education for current and future generations.

* Academics Associate Professor Martin Kerby, Professor Margaret Baguley, Richard
Gehrmann and Dr Alison Bedford have launched an open textbook to ensure that

we never stop learning about the sacrifices of the past. Read more via USQ News and
The Chronicle.

Reflecting and paying respect to the brave souls who made the ultimate sacrifice for their
country.

* An absolutely beautiful video was posted across our social channels. We need not
say any more.





